## ORDINANCE NO. 21-\_\_\_\_

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 104 (DEPOSIT OF COINS OR TOKENS; TIME LIMITS; PROHIBITIONS) OF ARTICLE 15 PARKING METER REGULATIONS) OF CHAPTER 10 (MOTOR VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC) OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS 2001, AS AMENDED, PERTAINING TO REMUNERATION-EXEMPT IDENTIFYING PLACARD

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. Section 104 (Deposit of Coins or Tokens; Time Limits; Prohibitions) of Article 15 (Parking Meter Regulations) of Chapter 10 (Motor Vehicles and Traffic) of the Code of the City of Colorado Springs 2001, as amended, is amended to read as follows:

10.15.104: DEPOSIT OF COINS OR TOKENS; TIME LIMITS; PROHIBITIONS:

\* \* \*

## H. The provisions of subsection A shall not apply to a vehicle bearing a valid and unexpired remuneration-exempt identifying placard issued pursuant to C.R.S. § 42-3-204.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its final adoption and publication as provided by Charter.

Section 3. Council deems it appropriate that this ordinance be published by title and summary prepared by the City Clerk and that this ordinance be available for inspection and acquisition in the office of the City Clerk.

li	ntroduced, read, passed on first reading and ordered published this
day of	, 2021.
Finally	passed:  Council President

Mayor's Action:		
	Approved on	
	Disapproved on	, based on the following objections:
		Mayor
Cou	ncil Action After Disapproval:	
	Council did not act to override the Finally adopted on a vote of	
		failed to override the Mayor's veto.
ATTEST:		Council President
Sarc	ah B. Johnson, City Clerk	